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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P189515

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P34939)
INNOVATION CENTER-P3

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
CORELITE

BRG-WS-2L40-LD2-UNV-22-STD

BRIDGE 2x2 LED RECESSED LUMINAIRE WITH A FULL PATTERN WAVEGUIDE
LIGHT LEVEL 2 (506 mA)

(168) 4000K CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

2626.3 lumens

N/A

113.7 lumens/watt

1.3/1.36/1.47

Rectangular (W 1.83'x L: 1.83' x H: Q')
Direct

23.1
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P189515

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

CATALOG NUMBER: BRG-WS-2L40-LD2-UNV-22-STD

0% Up

100% Dn

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P189515
CATALOG NUMBER: BRG-WS-2L40-LD2-UNV-22-STD

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 98 94 105 100 96 92
97 89 81 75 95 87 80 74
88 77 68 61 8 75 67 61
80 68 58 51 78 66 58 51
74 60 51 44 71 59 50 43
68 54 45 38 66 53 44 38
63 49 40 33 61 48 39 33
58 44 35 29 57 44 35 29
54 40 32 26 53 40 32 26
51 37 29 24 50 37 29 24
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
2509 2509 2509
2494 2514 2518
2498 2514 2527
2500 2521 2538
2500 2526 2557
2511 2543 2588
2519 2567 2623
2534 2594 2684
2550 2630 2763
2572 2687 2866
2594 2740 2994
2615 2807 3135
2607 2876 3228
2582 2930 3249
2556 2915 3190
2447 2873 2920
2235 2493 2353
1830 1782 1547

20
50
50

111
96

83
72
64
57
51
46
42
39
36

30

111
93
77
65
56
49
43
38
35
31
28

10

111
89
72
60
50
43
37
33
29
26
24

20
30
50

106
92
80
70
61
55
49
45
41
38
35

30

106
89
75
64
55
48
42
38
34
31
28

10

106
87
71
59
49
42
37
32
29
26
23

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P189515
CATALOG NUMBER: BRG-WS-2L40-LD2-UNV-22-STD

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 74.3 2.8
10°-20° 214.6 8.2
20°-30° 3324 12.7
30°-40° 416.7 15.9
40°-50° 460.1 17.5
50°-60° 453.5 17.3
60°-70° 380.4 14.5
70°-80° 2355 9.0
80°-90° 58.9 2.2
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 621.3 23.7
0°-40° 1038.0 395
0°-60° 1951.5 74.3
0°-90° 2626.3 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 2626.3 100.0

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report

0°

5
15°
25°
35°

55°
65°
75°
85°
90°

@ C

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux

783 783 783 783 783
776 778 782 783 783 74
754 755 760 764 766 213
711 712 720 729 732 327
648 651 664 679 686 406
568 573 593 618 633 438
468 475 503 540 561 417
341 357 387 416 429 338
198 218 232 232 236 209
50 56 48 42 42 58

0 0 0 0 0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo COOP E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P189515
CATALOG NUMBER: BRG-WS-2L40-LD2-UNV-22-STD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
o°[ 7834 7834  783.4 /334 783.4
25°| 7783 7809 7834  786.0  786.0
5| 7758 7783 7821 7834 783.4
75| 7719 7745 7783 7796 780.9
10°| 768.1  769.4 7732 7758 777.0
125°| 7605  763.0  766.8  770.7 771.9
15°| 7541 7554  760.5  764.3 765.6
17.5°| 7439 7464 7515 7566 757.9
2001 7337 7349 7413 7477 750.2
225°| 7222 7247 7311 7388 741.3
25°[ 7107 7120  719.6 7286 732.4
275°| 6954  699.2  708.1  715.8 720.9
30°| 6813 6839 6941  704.3 709.4
325°| 6660 6686  680.1  692.8 697.9
35°| 6482  650.7 6635 6788 686.5
375°|  629.0 6329 6469  664.8 673.7
40° 6099 6137 6290  650.7 660.9
425° 5895 5933 6112 6354 646.9
45°|  567.8 5729 5933 6175 632.9
475°| 5448 5512 5716 6022 616.3
50°| 520.6 5257 5499  583.1 601.0
525°|  493.8 5014  527.0  564.0 583.1
55°| 4683 4746 5027  539.7 561.4
57.5°| 4376 4479 4785 5142 534.6
60°|  407.0 4185 4491 4849 504.0
62.5°| 375.1  389.2 4185  453.0 469.5
65°| 3407 3573 3866  416.0 428.7
67.5°| 3088 3241 3509 373.8 384.1
70°| 2730  289.6 3113 3305 340.7
725° 2348 2552 2718 2820 290.9
75°  197.8 2182 2322 2322 236.0
775°| 1620 1774 1850 1825 185.0
80°| 1212 1365 1352  130.1 127.6

82.5° 84.2 94.4 89.3 81.7 79.1
85° 49.8 56.1 48.5 42.1 42.1
87.5° 20.4 21.7 15.3 11.5 10.2
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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